File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2e+03

2.02e+03

xkmtc.20190530.053745.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

10:07:17.890
-29:54:41.60

30

1.00

10:08:03

v
2019-05-30T22:18:52
-109.08

2.04e+03 2.05e+03 2.07e+03

#1/45#

2.09e+03

2.1e+03

2.12e+03

2.14e+03

2.15




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20190530.053746.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:08:53.830
-29:54:40.40

0

1.00

10:09:39

v
2019-05-30T22:20:29
-109.08

#2/45#

L —

e+03 2e+03 2.02e+03 2.04e+03 2.05e+03 2.07e+03 2.09e+03 2.1e+03 2.12e+03 2.14e+03 2.15




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2e+03

2.02e+03

xkmtc.20190530.053747 .fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:09:50.540
-29:54:39.70

0

1.00

10:10:36

v
2019-05-30T22:21:37
-109.08

2.04e+03 2.05e+03 2.07e+03

#3/45#

2.09e+03

2.1e+03

2.12e+03

2.14e+03

2.15




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2e+03

2.02e+03

xkmtc.20190530.053748.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:10:59.120
-29:54:38.80

0

1.00

10:11:45

v
2019-05-30T22:22:33
-109.08

2.04e+03 2.05e+03 2.07e+03

#4/45#

2.09e+03

2.1e+03

2.12e+03

2.14e+03

2.15




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2e+03

2.02e+03

xkmtc.20190530.053749.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:11:54.900
-29:54:38.10

0

1.00

10:12:40

v
2019-05-30T22:23:29
-109.09

2.04e+03 2.05e+03 2.07e+03

2.09e+03

2.1e+03

2.12e+03

2.14e+03

2.15




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2e+03

2.02e+03

xkmtc.20190530.053750.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:12:50.350
-29:54:37.40

0

1.00

10:13:36

v
2019-05-30T22:24:24
-109.09

2.04e+03 2.05e+03 2.07e+03

#6 /45 #

2.09e+03

2.1e+03

2.12e+03

2.14e+03

2.15




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.01e+03

2.02e+03

xkmtc.20190530.053751.fits
SN

OBJECT

focus

09:47:39.980
-31:39:59.90

10

1.10

11:45:25

B
2019-05-30T23:55:58
-109.68

2.04e+03 2.06e+03 2.08e+03

#7/45#

2.1e+03

2.12e+03

2.13e+03

2.15e+03

2.17



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.01e+03

2.02e+03

xkmtc.20190530.053752.fits
SN

OBJECT

focus

09:47:39.950
-31:39:59.80

10

1.11

11:47:12

B
2019-05-30T23:57:46
-109.7

2.04e+03 2.06e+03 2.08e+03

#8/45#

2.1e+03

2.12e+03

2.13e+03

2.15e+03

2.17



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.03e+03

2.05e+03

xkmtc.20190530.053753.fits
SN

OBJECT

N2997-2
09:47:40.000
-31:40:00.00

60

1.11

11:49:15

B
2019-05-30T23:59:48
-109.71

2.07e+03 2.09e+03 2.11e+03

#9/45#

2.13e+03

2.15e+03

2.17e+03

2.19e+03

2.2L



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.06e+03

2.08e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053754.fits
SN

OBJECT

N2997-2
09:47:39.990
-31:40:00.00

60

1.12

11:51:12

\Y%
2019-05-31T00:01:44
-109.72

2.1e+03 2.12e+03 2.14e+03

#10 / 45 #

2.16e+03

2.18e+03

2.2e+03

2.22e+03

2.25



e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.36e+03

2.4e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053755.fits
SN

OBJECT

N2997-2
09:47:40.000
-31:39:59.90

60

1.12

11:53:07

I
2019-05-31T00:03:40
-109.75

2.43e+03 2.47e+03 2.51e+03

# 11/ 45 #

2.55e+03

2.58e+03

2.62e+03

2.66e+03




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.03e+03

2.05e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053756.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3056-2
09:56:35.010
-28:50:00.00

60

1.11

11:55:03

B
2019-05-31T00:05:35
-109.76

2.07e+03 2.09e+03 2.11e+03

# 12/ 45 #

2.13e+03

2.15e+03

2.17e+03

2.19e+03

2.2L



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.06e+03

2.08e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053757.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3056-2
09:56:35.010
-28:49:59.90

60

1.11

11:57:00

\Y%
2019-05-31T00:07:31
-109.78

2.1e+03 2.12e+03 2.14e+03

#13 /45 #

2.16e+03

2.19e+03

2.21e+03

2.23e+03

2.25



File Name : xkmtc.20190531.053758.fits #1445 %
Project ID : SN

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : N3056-2

RA :09:56:34.990

DEC : -28:49:59.90
Exposure Time ¢ 60

Airmass ;o 1.12

Sidereal Time : 11:58:59

Filter ID |

Observation Date : 2019-05-31T00:09:43
CCD Temperature : -109.8

e+03 2.36e+03 2.4e+03 2.44e+03 2.48e+03 2.52e+03 2.55e+03 2.59e+03 2.63e+03 2.67e+03 2.71




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.03e+03

2.05e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053759.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3175-2
10:16:44.020
-29:25:00.00

60

1.08

12:01:11

B
2019-05-31T00:11:54
-109.82

2.07e+03 2.09e+03 2.11e+03

# 15 /45 #

2.13e+03

2.15e+03

2.17e+03

2.19e+03

2.2L



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.06e+03

2.08e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053760.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3175-2
10:16:43.990
-29:24:59.90

60

1.09

12:03:19

\%
2019-05-31T00:13:51
-109.84

2.1e+03 2.12e+03 2.14e+03

#16 / 45 #

2.16e+03

2.18e+03

2.2e+03

2.22e+03

2.24



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.35e+03

2.38e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053761.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3175-2
10:16:43.990
-29:25:00.00

60

1.09

12:05:18

I
2019-05-31T00:16:01
-109.87

2.42e+03 2.46e+03 2.49e+03

# 17 /45 #

2.53e+03

2.57e+03

2.6e+03

2.64e+03

2.68




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.03e+03

2.05e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053762.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3511-2
11:05:20.020
-23:29:59.90

60

1.04

12:07:27

B
2019-05-31T00:18:10
-109.88

2.07e+03 2.09e+03 2.11e+03

# 18 / 45 #

2.13e+03

2.15e+03

2.17e+03

2.19e+03

2.2L



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.06e+03

2.08e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053763.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3511-2
11:05:20.000
-23:29:59.90

60

1.04

12:09:44

\Y%
2019-05-31T00:20:14
-109.92

2.1e+03 2.12e+03 2.14e+03

#19 /45 #

2.16e+03

2.18e+03

2.21e+03

2.23e+03

2.25



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.32e+03

2.36e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053764.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3511-2
11:05:20.020
-23:30:00.00

60

1.04

12:11:47

I
2019-05-31T00:22:16
-109.93

2.39e+03 2.42e+03 2.46e+03

420 /45 #

2.49e+03

2.52e+03

2.56e+03

2.59e+03

2.62




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.03e+03

2.05e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053765.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3585-2
11:15:15.030
-27:05:00.00

60

1.03

12:13:43

B
2019-05-31T00:24:12
-109.95

2.07e+03 2.1e+03 2.12e+03

# 21 ) 45 #

2.14e+03

2.16e+03

2.18e+03

2.2e+03

2.22



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.06e+03

2.08e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053766.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3585-2
11:15:15.020
-27:05:00.00

60

1.03

12:15:38

\%
2019-05-31T00:26:07
-109.98

2.1e+03 2.12e+03 2.14e+03

#22 )45 #

2.17e+03

2.19e+03

2.21e+03

2.23e+03

2.25



e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.31e+03

2.35e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053767.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3585-2
11:15:15.000
-27:05:00.00

60

1.03

12:17:36

I
2019-05-31T00:28:17
-110

2.39e+03 2.42e+03 2.46e+03

# 23 /45 #

2.49e+03

2.53e+03

2.56e+03

2.6e+03

2.64




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.03e+03

2.05e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053768.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3923-2
11:52:40.010
-29:10:00.00

60

1.01

12:19:55

B
2019-05-31T00:30:23
-110.05

2.07e+03 2.1e+03 2.12e+03

#24 ) 45 #

2.14e+03

2.16e+03

2.18e+03

2.2e+03

2.22



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.05e+03

2.07e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053769.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3923-2
11:52:40.000
-29:10:00.00

60

1.01

12:21:52

\Y%
2019-05-31T00:32:19
-110.06

2.1e+03 2.12e+03 2.14e+03

#25 /45 #

2.16e+03

2.18e+03

2.2e+03

2.22e+03

2.25



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.29e+03

2.33e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053770.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3923-2
11:52:40.010
-29:10:00.00

60

1.01

12:23:48

I
2019-05-31T00:34:15
-110.08

2.36e+03 2.39e+03 2.42e+03

# 26 /45 #

2.46e+03

2.49e+03

2.52e+03

2.55e+03

2.59



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.03e+03

2.05e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053771.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3717-2
11:33:30.020
-30:44:00.00

60

1.02

12:25:44

B
2019-05-31T00:36:24
-110.11

2.07e+03 2.09e+03 2.11e+03

# 27 /45 #

2.13e+03

2.15e+03

2.17e+03

2.19e+03

2.2L



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.05e+03

2.07e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053772.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3717-2
11:33:30.000
-30:44:00.00

60

1.02

12:27:57

\Y%
2019-05-31T00:38:37
-110.14

2.1e+03 2.12e+03 2.14e+03

# 28 /45 #

2.16e+03

2.19e+03

2.21e+03

2.23e+03

2.25



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.3e+03

2.33e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053773.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3717-2
11:33:30.000
-30:44:00.00

60

1.02

12:30:12

I
2019-05-31T00:40:51
-110.17

2.36e+03 2.4e+03 2.43e+03

#29 / 45 #

2.46e+03

2.5e+03

2.53e+03

2.56e+03

2.6€



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.03e+03

2.05e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053774.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3621-2
11:20:00.010
-33:14:00.00

60

1.04

12:32:21

B
2019-05-31T00:42:47
-110.19

2.07e+03 2.09e+03 2.11e+03

#30 /45 #

2.13e+03

2.15e+03

2.18e+03

2.2e+03

2.22



e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.05e+03

2.07e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053775.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3621-2
11:20:00.000
-33:14:00.00

60

1.04

12:34:16

A%
2019-05-31T00:44:55
-110.22

2.1e+03 2.12e+03 2.14e+03

#31 /45 #

2.16e+03

2.19e+03

2.21e+03

2.23e+03

2.26



e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.29e+03

2.33e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053776.fits
SN

OBJECT

N3621-2
11:19:59.990
-33:14:00.00

60

1.04

12:36:26

I
2019-05-31T00:47:04
-109.89

2.36e+03 2.4e+03 2.43e+03

# 32 )45 #

2.47e+03

2.5e+03

2.54e+03

2.57e+03

2.61




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.04e+03

2.06e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053777.fits
SN

OBJECT

N5128-1
13:23:10.030
-43:20:00.10

60

1.04

12:38:53

B
2019-05-31T00:49:17
-110.26

2.08e+03 2.1e+03 2.13e+03

# 33 /45 #

2.15e+03

2.17e+03

2.19e+03

2.22e+03

2.24




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.06e+03

2.09e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053778.fits
SN

OBJECT

N5128-1
13:23:10.010
-43:20:00.10

60

1.04

12:40:49

A%
2019-05-31T00:51:13
-110.27

2.11e+03 2.14e+03 2.16e+03

# 34 )45 #

2.19e+03

2.21e+03

2.24e+03

2.27e+03

2.29




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.24e+03

2.3e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053779.fits
SN

OBJECT

N5128-1
13:23:10.000
-43:20:00.10

60

1.04

12:42:45

I
2019-05-31T00:53:09
-110.31

2.37e+03 2.44e+03 2.51e+03

# 35 /45 #

2.58e+03

2.65e+03

2.72e+03

2.79e+03

2.86




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20190531.053780.fits #3645 #

SN
OBJECT
K196-1
13:24:30.010
-45:50:00.10
60

1.05
12:44:41

B
2019-05-31T00:55:05
-110.33

&
5|
-

re

.

e+03 1.96e+03 1.99e+03 2.02e+03 2.06e+03 2.09e+03 2.12e+03 2.16e+03 2.19e+03 2.22e+03 2.26




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053781.fits
SN

OBJECT

K196-1
13:24:30.000
-45:50:00.10

60

1.05

12:46:39

\Y%
2019-05-31T00:57:16
-110.36

2.05e+03 2.09e+03 2.12e+03

# 37 /45 #

2.16e+03

2.19e+03

2.23e+03

2.27e+03




File Name . xkmtc.20190531.053782.fits  # 38/ 45 #
Project ID : SN

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name ;. K196-1

RA : 13:24:30.010

DEC : -45:50:00.10
Exposure Time ¢ 60

Airmass ;o 1.05

Sidereal Time o 12:48:49

Filter ID |

Observation Date : 2019-05-31T00:59:24
CCD Temperature : -110.39

e+03 2.23e+03 2.29e+03 2.34e+03 2.4e+03 2.45e+03 2.51e+03 2.56e+03 2.62e+03 2.68e+03 2.73




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

e+03

1.95e+03

1.99e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053783.fits
SN

OBJECT

N5128-1
13:23:10.030
-43:20:00.10

60

1.04

12:50:57

B
2019-05-31T01:01:20
-110.42

2.02e+03 2.05e+03 2.08e+03

# 39 /45 #

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.18e+03

2.21e+03

2.24



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

e+03

2.01e+03

2.03e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053784.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:22:39.790
-30:01:16.70

0

1.00

18:23:48

A%
2019-05-31T06:33:16
-111.54

2.05e+03 2.07e+03 2.09e+03

440 / 45 #

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.16e+03

2.18e+03

2.2€



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

e+03

2.01e+03

2.03e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053785.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:23:36.240
-30:01:18.30

0

1.00

18:24:45

A%
2019-05-31T06:34:13
-111.55

2.05e+03 2.07e+03 2.09e+03

# 41 ) 45 #

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.16e+03

2.18e+03

2.2€



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

e+03

2.01e+03

2.03e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053786.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:24:30.990
-30:01:19.90

0

1.00

18:25:39

A%
2019-05-31T06:35:08
-111.21

2.05e+03 2.07e+03 2.09e+03

#4245 #

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.16e+03

2.18e+03

2.2€



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

e+03

2.01e+03

2.03e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053787.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:25:28.560
-30:01:21.50

0

1.00

18:26:37

A%
2019-05-31T06:36:17
-111.21

2.05e+03 2.07e+03 2.09e+03

#43 /45 #

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.16e+03

2.18e+03

2.2€



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

e+03

2.01e+03

2.03e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053788.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:26:37.240
-30:01:23.50

0

1.00

18:27:45

A%
2019-05-31T06:37:14
-111.51

2.05e+03 2.07e+03 2.09e+03

# 44 ) 45 #

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.16e+03

2.18e+03

2.2€



File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1+03

1.93e+03

1.96e+03

xkmtc.20190531.053789.fits
OBS

DARK

end

20:44:29.720
-30:04:53.60

30

1.00

20:45:34

\%
2019-05-31T08:54:39
-111.66

1.99e+03 2.02e+03 2.05e+03

# 45 / 45 #

2.08e+03

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.17e+03

2.2¢



